

## The Corporation of the Municipality of Tweed Volunteer of the Year

The Municipality of Tweed volunteers are the cream of the crop. They consistently give their time and energy to make our community fabulous. In turn, the Municipality of Tweed honours volunteers each year to celebrate the dedication and service of these outstanding individuals. Help us honour a resident or a group for outstanding volunteer service that helps make Tweed great! The Municipality of Tweed residents are invited to select a Volunteer of the Year for their outstanding service.

Please complete the attached Nomination form and drop off at the Municipality of Tweed office or email to <a href="mailto:rhardesty@tweed.ca">rhardesty@tweed.ca</a>. For more information please contact Rachelle Hardesty at 613-478-2535.

Deadline for nominations is September 20, 2019.



## Nomination Form Deadline for Nominations: September 20, 2019

Your Name:
Your Phone #:
Your email:
Volunteer's Name:
Home/Work Phone:
Address:
In 500 words or less, tell why this person/group should be honoured as the Volunteer of the Year.
Please include such information as:
1. Type of work the volunteer performs.
2. The number of years of volunteering.
3. The benefits to the community as a result of the volunteer's service.
•

